Pay Types for Rowan County

Code

199
601
600
610
570
620
340
345
341
140
145
711
710
135
355
356
749
750
751
188
325
241
240
242
582
189
326
510
511
999
375
825

Long Description

HTE REGULAR CONVERSION

ONE TIME PAY BAND INCREASE
ONE TIME MERIT

NOT NEEDED-ADDITIONAL HOURS
ADDITIONAL PAY

NOT NEEDED-ADDITIONAL PAY-LEOS
ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE

ADVERSE WEATHER CLOSURE
ADMINISTRATIVE LEAVE-E24/SO
BOARD PAY-PERIOD PAY

BOARD PAY-PER MEETING

CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE

CELL PHONE ALLOWANCE-COMMISSI
CANINE HOME CARE

CIVIL LEAVE

CIVIL LEAVE-E24/SO

CLOTHING ALLOWANCE-DETENTION
CLOTHING ALLOWANCE-SO
CLOTHING ALLOWANCE-SHERIFF
COMP TIME USED

DELETE - COMP TIME USED

COMP EARNED 0.5

COMP TIME STRAIGHT 1.0

COMP EARNED 1.5

COMP PAYOUT (NON-EXEMPT ONLY)
COMP TIME USED-E24/SO

DELETE - COMP TIME USED-E24/SO
DISASTER RELIEF

DISASTER RELIEF-E24/SO

SHERIFF PREVIOUS PR HOURS
DELETE-EMS LWOP-E24

EMPLOYEE APPRECIATION
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Short
Description

REG CONVER
IX PAYMENT
1X MERIT
ADD HRS
ADDL PAY
ADD PAY LE
ADM LEAVE
ADV WEATHE
ADM LE24/S
BD PAY-PER
BD PAY-MTG
CELLALLOW
CELLAL-COM
CANINE
CIVIL LEAV
CIVIL24/SO
CLOTH-DETE
CLOTH-SO
CLOTH-SHER
COMP USED
COMP USED
COMP 0.5
COMP 1.0
COMP1.5
COMP PAYOU
COMP U24/S
COMP U24/S
DIS RELIEF
DIS RELIEF
DO NOT USE
EMS LWOP24
EMP APPREC

|Abbrev

01 SA
1X BND
1IX MER
ADD HR
ADD PA
ADDL P
ADM LV
ADV WE
AL24/S
BD PER
BDMEET
CELLAL
CELL-C
CHCARE
CIVIL
CL24/s
CLTHNG
CLTHNG
CLT-SH
COMP U
COMP U
CP0O.5
CP1.0
CP1.5
CPAYOU
Cu24/s
Cu24/s
DIS RE
DIS RE
DNU

EM L24
EMP AP



120
191
316
584
190
315
196
605
503
501
150
371
370
198
336
335
245
200
205
220
250
500
504
320
299
505
321
194
195
180
175
100
110
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REG HOURS EMS24
FLOATING HOLIDAY-E24/SO

DELETE FLOATING HOLIDAY-E24/SO

FLOATING HOLIDAY PAYOUT
FLOATING HOLIDAY

DELETE - FLOATING HOLIDAY
FMLA HOURS ONLY*

NOT NEEDED-FURLOUGH
HOLIDAY EARNED*

HOLIDAY WORKED*

LEO SEPARATION ALLOWANCE

LEAVE WITHOUT PAY-E24/SO
LEAVE WITHOUT PAY
MILITARY HOURS ONLY*
MILITARY LEAVE-E24/SO
MILITARY LEAVE

COMP TIME ON-CALL*

OT PAY 1.0

OT PAY 1.5

OT EMS 24

COMP OVER LIMIT PAYOUT
PAID HOLIDAY

PAID HOLIDAY-SHERIFF
PERSONAL LEAVE

HTE OVERTIME CONVERSION
PAID HOLIDAY-E24/SO
PERSONAL LEAVE-E24/SO
PRECINCT PAY

PRECINCT PAY OVER LIMIT
PT REGULAR PAY

PTB REGULAR PAY
REGULAR EXEMPT
REGULAR NON-EXEMPT
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REG EMS24
FL HOL24/s
FL HOL24/s
FH PAYOUT
FL HOLIDAY
FL HOLIDAY
FMLA HRS*
FURLOUGH
HOL EARN*
HOL WRK*
LEO SEPARA
LWOP24/SO
LWOP
MILTR*
MILITA24/S
MILITARY L
CT ONCALL*
OT PAY 1.0
OT PAY 1.5
OT EMS 24
PAYOUT
PAID HOLID
PAID HOLID
PERS LEAVE
OT CONVERS
PD HO24/SO
PERS L24/S
PREC PAY
PREC PAY
PT REG

PTB REG
REG EXEMPT
REG NON EX

EMS24
FH24/S
FH24/S
FHPAYO
FL HOL
FL HOL
FMLA*
FUR

HL ER*
HL WR*
LEO SE
LWO024S
LWOP
MILTR*
ML24/S
MLEAVE
ONCAL*
OT 1.0
OT 1.5
OT EMS
PAYOUT
PD HOL
PD HOL
PERS L
PH
PH24S
PL24/S
PRECIN
PRECIN
PT REG
PTB RG
REG EX
REG NE



596
560
561
575
602
900
590
232
230
231
440
441
125
303
304
572
126
382
380
906
990
130
509
176
185
507
508
520
521
700
701
902
301
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RETIREMENT INCENTIVE

RETROACTIVE PAY

RETRO PAY OVERTIME

SALARY ADJUSTMENT
SERVICE AWARD

SERVICE AWARD GIFT CARD

SEVERANCE PAY
SHERIFF DOCK

SHERIFF OT

SHERIFF PENDING OT
SHARED SICK LEAVE

SHARED SICK LEAVE-E24/SO

REG HRS/SHERIFF

SICK LEAVE

SICK LEAVE-E24/SO
SPECIAL BONUS

ST PAY 1.0

SUSPENSION W/OPAY-E24/SO

SUSPENSION W/OPAY

TAXABLE VEHICLE USAGE
TAXABLE LIFE INSURANCE

TRAINING-E24/SO

DELETE - TRAINING-E24/SO

TRAINING
TRAINING - PT

DELETE - PT - TRAINING

DELETE - TRAINING

TRAINING-PRECINCT-NONTAXED
TRAINING-PRECINCT-TAXED

TRAVEL ALLOWANCE
TRAVEL ALLOWANCE-COUNTY MANAGE

UNITED WAY PRIZE (NON-CASH)

VACATION-E24/SO
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RET INCENT
RETRO PAY
RETRO OT
SALARY ADJ
SERV AWARD
SERV AWARD
SEVER PAY
SH DOCK
SHERIFF OT
SH PEND OT
SHARE SICK
SHARE SICK
RG HR/SHRF
SICK LEAVE
SL-24/SO
SPEC BONUS
ST PAY 1.0
SUS W/O
SUS W/O PA
TAX VEH
TAX LIFE
TRAIN24/SO
TRAIN24/SO
TRAINING
TRAIN-PT
PT-TRAININ
TRAINING
TRAIN-PR-N
TRAIN-PR-T
TRAV ALLOW
TRAVEL-CM
UW PRIZE
VAC-24/SO

RET IN
RETRO
RETRO
SAL AD
SERV A
SERV A
SEVER
SH DOC
SHOT
SH PEN
SH SIC
SH SIC
SHERIF
SICK
SL24/s
SPEC B
ST1.0
SUS WO
SUSP W
TAKE H
TAX LF
TN24/S
TN24/S
TRAIN
TRAIN
TRAIN
TRAIN
TRAIN
TRAIN
TRAVEL
TR-CM
UW PRI
V-24/S
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300 VACATION VACATION VAC

580 VACATION PAYOUT VAC PAYOUT VPAYOU
197 WORKERS COMP HOURS ONLY* WCOMP* WCOMP*
331 WELLNESS-E24/SO WELL-24/SO WE24/S
330 WELLNESS WELLNESS WELL
850 WELLNESS GIFT (CASH) WELL GIFT WELL G
855 WELLNESS INCENTIVE WELL INCEN WELL |
904 WELLNESS GIFT (NON-CASH) WELL GIFT WG NC
502 EXCESS HOLIDAY WORKED* X-HOLWRK* XHLWR*
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